 6 & 8” TANKS WITH 1½” VALVES
HEADER TANK
SOLUTIONS
CLEAN AIR SOLUTIONS PRODUCT LEAFLET
MECAIR
2HEADER TANK SOLUTIONSMECAIR
PRODUCT LEAFLET
HEADER TANK SOLUTIONS

PILOT Stainless steel
DIAPHRAGM Refer to options
in part number code
DIAPHRAGM SEAT Nylon (standard)
BOLTS Stainless steel
DIAPHRAGM
BACKING DISK
Stainless steel
DIAPHRAGM SPRING Stainless steel
514G & 564G KIT 512G & 562G KIT
Nitrile: KD514G0
Viton: KD514G1
Nitrile: KD512G0
Viton: KD512G1
CARBON STEEL −20°C to 110°C
STAINLESS STEEL −196°C to 93°C
PRESSURE RANGE 1 bar to 8.0 bar
TANK CHARACTERISTICS
When specifying the system, check temperature and
pressure limits for tank, diaphragm and solenoids.
Different temperature ranges may be available;
please consult your options with Mecair.
CARBON STEEL –
LOW TEMPERATURE
−40°C to 110°C
5HEADER TANK SOLUTIONSMECAIR
PRODUCT LEAFLET
HEADER TANK SOLUTIONS
MECAIR
TANK DIMENSIONS TABLE
Ø TANK Ø F Y SHORT
UNTHREADED
L LONG
UNTHREADED
L LONG
THREADED
Ø G GAS H I
DN6” 48.3 106 TS564 60 TL564 120 TF564 1½” 110 120
DN8” 48.3 131 TS514 60 TL514 120 TF514 1½” 110 120
Valve blowpipe
Carbon Steel
TANK MATERIAL
Stainless Steel
Ø TANK Ø VALVE P MIN. K MIN. Ø M
DN6″ 1½″ 135 85 1″
DN8″ 1½″ 145 85 1½″
DN6″ 1½″ 150 85 1″
DN8″ 1½″ 155 88 1½″
TO BE COMPLETED BY CUSTOMER
P DISTANCE REQUIRED N NUMBER OF VALVES K OPTIONAL
N
o
2
 ∅
M
 G
as
 fe
m
al
e
6HEADER TANK SOLUTIONSMECAIR
PRODUCT LEAFLET
HEADER TANK SOLUTIONS
MECAIR - 6 & 8” TANKS WITH 1½” VALVES
BRACKET AND OUTLET PIPES CONFIGURATIONS
DN TANK TYPE OF BRACKET A B H
6”
TH06 292 150 200
TM06 292 150 170
TB06 292 150 109
8”
TH08 348 200 270